

June 6, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Steven V. King Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: UE-161204—Pacific Power & Light Company

Pacific Power & Light Company (Pacific Power or Company), a division of PacifiCorp, submits confidentiality agreements signed by Sarah K. Link, Scott D. Bolton, Etta Lockey, Robert M. Meredith, and Michael J. Zimmerman.

Please direct questions to Ariel Son, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5410.

Sincerely,

/s/

Etta Lockey Vice President, Regulation Pacific Power & Light Company 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 (503) 813-5701 etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

Enclosures